*1 Reserve for price fluctuation and catastrophic loss reserve, etc. (after tax)
*2 Unrealized gains and losses on securities, etc., including non mark-to-market assets

(e.g. policy reserve matching bonds)
*3 Total of net assets on non-consolidated balance sheets, and value in force of P&C and

life insurance business.

*4 Risk : 1 year holding period, 99.95% VaR (AA equivalent confidence level)
  ・Risk amount of each business:

   99.95% VaR before reflecting risk diversification effect among businesses and
before-tax basis.

  ・Group total risk:
   Sum of risk amount of each business less risk diversification effect among

businesses and tax impact.

Economic basis
 net assets*3

(excluding unrealized gains and
losses on assets)

Unrealized gains and
losses on assets*2

Capital reserve, etc. *1

Hybrid capital instruments Diversification
effect, etc.

Group
total risk

¥1.7 tn.

Group
total risk

¥1.7 tn.

¥1.0 tn.

Diversification
effect, etc.

¥1.0 tn.

3. ERM & asset management

(Adjusted) (Adjusted)

36

(Reference) Market Sensitivity

Market sensitivity of internal solvency ratio

Domestic stock price Exchange rate Domestic Interest rate

+30% -30%
End of Jun. 2016

Nikkei 225
¥15,575

End of Jun. 2016
1USD:¥102.91
1EUR:¥114.39

+50bp -50bp
End of Jun. 2016
 interest yield of
30y JGB 0.14%

: Change : Internal solvency ratio

10%
Yen

depreciation

10%
Yen

appreciation

148% 148% 148%

+6pt

-9pt

+3pt

-3pt

+8pt

-7pt

3. ERM & asset management

37

Amount of
investment assets

Composition

Sompo Japan Nipponkoa 5,679.0 64.2%

Himawari Life 2,424.9 27.4%

Overseas  group subsidiaries 617.7 7.0%

Saison Automobile & Fire 41.9 0.5%

Sonpo 24 21.6 0.2%

Other domestic subsidiaries 58.6 0.7%

Total 8,843.9 100%

Government
bonds

2.9

Corporate
and

municipal
bonds

0.9

Deposits, etc.
0.6

Domestic
bonds

3.8

Loans
0.6

Domestic
stocks

1.3

Foreign
securities

1.9

Others
0.4

Amount of investment assets (Group consolidated base, as of end of June 2016)

Total
¥8.8 trillion

By company (billions of yen)

Asset Portfolio – Group-wide

 Keep thorough ALM, considering the character of liability and liquidity, and continue to reduce
domestic stocks steadily.

* Others include lands, buildings and stocks of non-consolidated subsidiaries, etc.

3. ERM & asset management